Town of Saratoga

Wood County, Wisconsin

Public Notice

The Saratoga Town Board will meet at the Town of Saratoga board room, 1120 State Highway 73 South, Wisconsin Rapids, on Wednesday, August 21st, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

The agenda follows:

- 1- Convene in open session
- 2- Approval of previous minutes
- 3- Saratoga ATV/UTV Club- Fall ride and discuss opening all roads to ATV/UTV's
- 4- Review information from Wis. DNR regarding water issues in the Town
- 5- Pine Ridge Trail culvert replacement
- 6- Business permits for existing businesses in the Town of Saratoga
 - -Nekoosa Memorials-Jerry & Deena Capek-8811 State Hwy 13 S
 - -Deer Trail Park Campground-Sharon & Rob Rose-13846 County Road Z
 - -Octane Bar & Grill-Mike & Kelly Osborne- 9051 State Hwy 13 S
 - -Tom-Lin & Sons, Inc-Thomas Szelagowski- 5320 Spruce Avenue
 - -Lake County RV Sales & Service, Inc-Karl&Dawn Knuteson, Kathy Bruner-964 St Hwy 73 S
 - -Wright's Cap, LLC-8540 Hwy 13 S
 - -Randy O'Keefe Trucking- Randy O'Keefe-5011 Tower Road
 - -Tri-City Motors-Randy & Jeff Schneider-1410 Hwy 73 S
 - -Domtar AW LLC-405 Church Avenue
 - -Branding Iron Supper Club-Jeff Powell-9721 Hwy 13 S
 - -Jerry's Outboard Motor Repair-Gerald and Diane Blanchard-3150 Ranger Road
 - -Shutter's Garden Center- Julie Shutter-722 Hwy 73 S
 - -Misty's Menu-Brian & Misty Nelson- 9311 St Hwy 13 S
 - -Powell Plumbing&Pumps, Inc.-Kevin Powell-6541 St Hwy 13 S
 - -Lorelei's Inspection Services-Ken&Lorelei Fuehrer-640 Ranger Road
 - -Tony A Berger LLC- 830 Townline Road-Tony A Berger
 - -Mary Rogers Enterprize-Richard Rogers, Sr-1110 Church Avenue
- 7- Approval of Operator's licenses
- 8- Resolution 8-21-19; Amending Fee schedule to add short-term rental fee
- 9- Building Inspector's report
- 10- Treasurer's report
- 11- Constable's report
- 12- Informational announcements by board members and personnel
- 13- Read correspondence and pay bills
- 14- Adjournment

Heidi Kawleski, Clerk

Members of the Town Board or any other Town committee, who are not members of the body whose meeting agenda is published in this notice, are entitled as any other citizen of the Town of Saratoga, to attend this meeting in an unofficial capacity. It is possible the attendance of one or more non-members may create a quorum of the membership of another body. Such a quorum is unintended and the non-members are not meeting for the purpose of exercising the powers or duties attendant upon their membership on any Town committee or board.

Posted: 8/19/19